PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
II-Gu LEE	10/20/2010	
Eun-Young CHOI	10/20/2010	
Jung-Bo SON	10/20/2010	
Hun-Sik KANG	10/20/2010	
Sok-Kyu LEE	10/20/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute		
Street Address:	161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu		
City:	Daejeon		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	305-350		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12965333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2024341500 Phone: Email: jgilman@s-n-h.com Correspondent Name: Staas and Halsey, LLP Address Line 1: 1201 New York Ave, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2044.1059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Randall Beckers

PATENT

REEL: 025490 FRAME: 0715

Total Attachments: 2 source=35Y5378-Assignment#page1.tif source=35Y5378-Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025490 FRAME: 0716

Our Docket No.:

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersig __ned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute 161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-350, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

(Title of Invention)	ing me and market me	The state of the s	
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOW WIRELESS COMMUNICATION		PACKET END POINT IN	J
relating to International Patent Application States was executed on even date herewith or, if no	and/or of so executed, was:	for which application for Letters Patent	of the United
(a) executed on , even date herewith	(Insert date of ex	acution of application, if not concurrent)	
(b) filed on . Sanal No	Avenue, N.W., St	orney of STAAS & HALSEY I.P. 1201 N ute 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (2024) ed to insert in (b) the specified data, who	34-1500)
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of th substitute, reissue or reexamination application bas granted and including any extensions thereof (collec	ed thereon, for the full term	or terms for which the said Letters Pate	ision, renewal, nt(s) may be
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requeste to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessaid invention, including in the preparation and prosinterference, reissue, reexamination, or public use preclared in relation to same, such acts to include builded and includes all rightful oaths, providing sworted.	sary, desirable or expedien secution of said application(proceeding, and in any litiga at not be limited to execution	t, for securing, maintaining and enforcing s) and the issuance of said Letters Pater tion or other legal proceeding which may g all papers, including separate assignm	protection for ht(s), in any varise or be
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inver (Typod Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	ntor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date)	her/their signature(s). (Typod Name & Signature of W	itness(es))
1 Leulgn	10/20/2010	Chang-Wook LEE	- 1964 9 444
Eun-Young CHOI	10/20/2010	Chang-Wook LEE	**************************************
Jungto Son Jung-Boson	10/20/20/0	Chang-Wook LEE	

Hun-Sik Kang 10/20/20/0 Chang-Wook LEE

5) Sok-Kyu LEE

Chang-Wook LEE

Chang-Wook LEE

PATENT REEL: 025490 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 12/14/2010